

Biopack BV
Konijnenboslaan 21
B-8470 Gistel

Declaration of Compliance

Products	SR0010135C
Description	Sauce pot in sugar cane 60ml Ø61mm white
Material	Sugar cane

Product Name: Bagasse Pulp Cup

Product material: Bagasse Pulp

Usage restrictions:

1. Can come into contact with solid food and liquid food;
2. Contact temperature: 25-45°C ; For food contact use ; Single-use ;
3. Not suitable for high-fat foods; not suitable for highly acidic foods; not suitable for alcoholic foods; not suitable for ovens and microwaves.

This bagasse pulp cup is intended for single-use. Under refrigerated condition (0-4 °C), maximum contact time is 24 h for wet/oily/acidic food and 48 h for dry food.

Product compliance:

1. Complies with the EU Regulation EC No 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food;
2. Complies with the EU Regulation EC No 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food;
3. Compliant with the relevant regulations for food contact materials and items set by the FDA ;
4. PFAS, and Heavy metals are not intentionally added and comply with relevant regulations for food contact materials.

Responsibility Statement:

Our company is legally responsible for the authenticity of the provided product samples, product information, test reports, and for any changes in the formula. The user of the product is legally responsible for using it correctly.

Biopack BV is a trader and does not alter the product. The information provided is stated on the declaration by the supplier of the product.

Gistel, 05/08/2026



Eline Kimpe
Biopack BV

